185

## ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 185

(By Mr. Smith of Marion\_)

Passed March 2, 1931

In Effect Ninety days from Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

## ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 185.)

[Passed March 2, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article five of chapter twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia, by enacting an additional section, to be numbered section twenty-seven (a), relating to extra good time to be allowed certain classes of convicts of the West Virginia penitentiary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article five of chapter twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia be amended by enacting an additional section to be called section twenty-seven (a), relating to extra good time to be allowed certain classes of convicts of the West Virginia penitentiary, to read as follows:

Section 27 (a). The warden may, with the written approval 2 of the governor, allow, in addition to that now permitted by 3 law, such good time to convicts, except life prisoners, working 4 outside the wall of the penitentiary and as domestic help for 5 the warden at the penitentiary, as he may deem proper.

Hereel Mealawa

tee.	Enrolled H. B. No. 185
Senate Committee.	
te Ge	
Sena	
wan /	
Mill.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
9.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
8	RHKIM
8	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
<i>2</i> :	melly of
(2)	President of the Senate.
	Trescuent of the Senate.
	m Dolges
	Clerk of the Senate.
A: 0	The within is approved
#itte	The within is
Mes Louse Committee.	this. / day of
House	my of
man	Governor.
Thair	Governor.
7	
3	
3	Fied in the office of the control State
600	Cost Virginia Final
18	of West Virginia GEORGE W. SAARP, Secretary of State.